

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 723/2019 & CM No. 49452/2019 (stay)

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Ms. Puja Kalra, Adv. standing
counsel for NDMC

versus

TILAK RAJ JAIN & ORS Respondent

Through: R-1 in person (M) 9211021463.

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.01.2020**

Notice of respondent no.1 received back unserved with report “incomplete address”. However, R-1 accepted the notice and submitted that he is now residing at 40, Friends enclave, Nangloi Jat, East Block Extension, Delhi.

Ld. counsel for appellant undertakes to supply the copy of paper book to R-1 within one week.

On receipt of copy of paper book, let reply, if so required, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to other side, who shall be at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

List this matter on 21-3-2020.

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 27, 2020

kr