

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 723/2019 & CM APPL. 49452/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Appellant

Through: None.

versus

TILAK RAJ JAIN & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Tilak Raj Jain, R-1 in person.

CORAM:

MS SAVITRI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **01.09.2020**

Hearing Through Video-Conferencing due to Covid-19

List this matter along with connected matters LPA 722/2019 and LPA 721/2019 on 4th November, 2020.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 01, 2020/vp