



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 723/2019 & CM APPL. 49452/2019**
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Appellant
Through None
versus
TILAK RAJ JAIN & ORS Respondents
Through Respondent no.1 in person

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

%

07.01.2021

1. It is observed that erroneously it has been recorded in the last order that reply to the present appeal has been filed by the respondent whereas no such reply is on record. This fact is affirmed by the respondent no.1, who is present in the Court today.
2. The erroneous order was passed on account of the fact that these are three connected matters being LPA 721/2019 and LPA 722/2019. It is informed by the respondent no.1 that these other two LPAs are listed before the Hon'ble Court today.
3. Respondent no.1 submits that he has e-filed reply in the Registry today itself and advance copy has already been supplied to the other side. Let rejoinder, if any, be filed by the appellant within four weeks from today.
4. List for completion of pleadings on 15th March, 2021.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 7, 2021/sm