



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 723/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Senior Advocate
along with Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Mr.
Virendra Singh and Mr. Kumar
Kshitij Apurv Kumar, Advocates

versus

TILAK RAJ JAIN & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Panda, Mr. Anil
Pandey, Advocates for R/LAC
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. K.K. Kiran Pathak,
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S.
Akhtar, Mr. Sami S. Siddiqui and Mr.
Mayank Madhu, Advocates for
R-2 & 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **14.01.2025**

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for parties are directed to file written arguments
alongwith the convenience compilation of documents within one week.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 14, 2025

Rt

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)