



\$~3 (Special Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 723/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant

Through:

versus

TILAK RAJ JAIN & ORSRespondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **01.04.2025**

The matter is released.

List the matter before the Roster Bench on 17th April, 2025, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 1, 2025

rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any