



\$~11 to 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 721/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant

Through:

versus

PUSHPA DEVI & ORSRespondents

**Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Abhay Gupta and Mr. Ankur Saboo,
Advs.**

12

+ LPA 722/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant

Through:

versus

SARITA GUPTA & ORSRespondents

**Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Abhay Gupta and Mr. Ankur Saboo,
Advs.**

13

+ LPA 723/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant

Through:

versus

TILAK RAJ JAIN & ORSRespondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

22.07.2026



1. Learned Counsel for the appellant has prayed for adjournment.
2. Renotify on 27 August 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 22, 2026/JYH